//II/I//I//ﬂ///”/I///I//Il/I/I//I///II/I////ﬂ///”//I/I///II///Iﬂ

5}15/20018;;99' Cou"ty Audltor
Tof 7
11 27:42A

@Paolﬁc Northwest Bank LOAN#_9501001185
AN DATE:__May 11,2001

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT P—92876

LAND TITLE COMPANY OF SKAGIT COUNTY

Tax Parcel: 34021 10014009

Brief Legal: Ptn Sect 2 11 & 12-34 2 EWM and Lt B, City of Seattle SP #9703937, 19—26 4
EWM
WHEREAS, Pae1ﬁc Northwest Bank made the following loan:

Twzn Bridge Marine Park LLC and

James E Youngsman and Ruth M Youngsman
Address: 2248 NW 1907h Pl, Shoreline, WA 98177
Original amount: $4.265.000.00
Note and Mortgage/Deed of. Trust date: April 24, 2000
Mortgage/Deed of Trust recorded/ﬁled
1. Date:__April 28, 2000 and May 1, 2000
2. County: Skagit and King Counties
3. Auditor's file number: 200004280098 and 20000501000682
4. Serial number:

A. Borrower's name;

oW

WHEREAS, the undersigned borrower, owner of sa1d premises, does hereby request a
modification of the terms of said loan for the followmg reasons
To further advance funds to cover cost overruns

WHEREAS, Pacific Northwest Bankis willing to modify sald loan as indicated herein:
To further advance funds to cover cost overruns. As a’ condmon of the advance Pacific
Northwest Bank is further requiring the Wiggins Marine Bull fork hft Model #WD220M2-
45/16, Serial #HWIGGINSWLC001074 taken as additional collateral secured by a signed
Security Agreement and recordation of UCC-1 . L

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and agreements herein
contained, it is hereby agreed as follows: Lk i

A. Itis agreed and understood that as of this date said indebtednes;iiss fol

1. Current Balance: $4.265.000.00
2. Current Interest Rate: 7.500%
3. Current Margin: 0.000%
4. Current Interest Rate Cap Per Change:__ N/A
5. Current Interest Rate Cap, Life of'Loan:  N/A
6. Current Interest Rate Review Date: Monthly per Index
7. Current Payment Change Date: Monthly per Index
8. Current Maturity Date: May 1, 2002
9. Renegotiation Term: N/A

10. Interest Paid to Date: | May 1, 2001

11. Next Payment/Payments Due: June 1, 2001

12. Current Principal and Interest Payment:_ Interest Only

13. Current Monthly Reserve Payment: N/A

IS-14B (04/09/01)



In consideration of said Bank approving said modification the undersigned borrower agrees with
“. Bank that the terms of said Note are to be adjusted as follows:
' Effective Date of Loan Modification Terms:

May 14, 2001

Loan Balance: $5.770.000.00
Adjusted Interest Rate: 7.500%
. Adjusted Margin: 0.000%
. ...~ Adjusted Interest Rate Cap, Per Change: N/A
. Adjusted Interest Rate Cap, Life of Loan: N/A
- Adjusted Interest Rate Review Date: Monthly per Index
© /Adjusted Payment Change Date: Monthly per Index
_Adjusted Maturity Date: May 1, 2002
. 'Renegotlatlon Term: N/A
11.- - Interest Paid to Date: May 1. 2001
12. ©  Next Payment Due On: June 1, 2001
13. Ad]usted Prlnmpal and Interest Payment: Interest Only
14. Monthly Reserve Payment: N/A
15. Total adjusted payment of principal and interest and reserve is _Interest Only
per month £
C. The undersi gnedborroweragrees to pay said Note in accordance with the terms and conditions

thereof as modified herein, and said Note is hereby ratified in all other respects.

D. The above-mentioned obl: atxon is to.remain secured by the above- mentioned Mortgage/Deed
of Trust, as amended by the a‘ftached Amendment to Deed of Trust, and otherwise said
Mortgage/Deed of Trust shall remam ‘in full force and effect. Updated financial statements
required annually. T

E. The undersigned borrower warrants that he is the owner of said property and that there are no

other liens or claims against it, except as follows:
None L 5

F. All references herein to mortgage shall- 1nclude Deed of Trust, Conditional Sales
Contract, Security Agreement and real estate mertgages

I have received a copy of the Original Note and Security Instrument

DATED THIS /7F _ day of /114 ,

Twin Bridge Marine Park LLC

z@%ﬂ Wi

ab)

Qe Younsgfhan 1498 Trust by, James E and Ruth M Youngsman Trustee em-b

ADDRESS:

“@V' gom, Senior Vice PreSIdenf

L

, Skagit County Auditor

IS-14B (04/09/01)

5/15/2001 Page 2 of 7 11:27:42AM



Filed for Record at Requestof:

When recorded return to

Pacific Northwest Bank -
PO Box 1649
Oak Harbor, WA 98277 .-

AMENDMENTTDEED OF TRUST

Grantor (Borrower):

Grantee (Lender):
Legal Description:
Assessor's Tax Parcel#:

Document Modified:

Lender Loan #:

Twin Brldge Marine Park LLC and
James E Youngsmand and Ruth M Youngsman

Pacific Northwest Bank

Attachment A

34021100140009 and 192604938600

Deed of Trust dated Apr11 24 2000 _, recorded _April 28,
2000 and May 1, 2000 under Skaglt and King County
Auditor’s File Nos. 20004280098 and 20000501000682
(hereinafter the Deed of Trust).:. &

9501001183

For valuable consideration, Borrower and Lender agree that the leed of Trust 1S

amended as follows:

1. The real and personal property described in the Deed of Trust has be’én transferred
to the Trustee, in Trust, with power of sale, for the benefit of Lender for the purpose
of securing the obligations of Borrower referred to in the Deed of Trust plus the

following:

1.1. Additional

Advance.  An additional advance in the amount Of

$ 1,505,000.00 |, plus

1 QRN

, Skagit County Auditor
5/15/2001 Page 3 of 7 11:27:42AM




1.2.

1.3.

Mod:ﬁcatlon Agreement Repayment of the indebtedness of Borrower as
reflected by a“Loan Modification Agreement dated May 11, 2001 ,
reflectmg a new ioan balance of $ $5,770,000.00 |, plus

Future Advances Payment of all other sums, with interest thereon, which
may hereafter be loaned by Lender to Borrower, or its successors or assigns,
when ewdenc_edﬁ by a Promissory Note, Notes or Loan Modification
Agreement reciting that they are secured by the Deed of Trust.

Except as modified herem,the eedef Trust is ratified and confirmed.

Twin Bridge Marine Park, LLC

Wflllamj

By: %/ %fw %ﬂ’ W :

You gsman,lMember

\/\

7
{\lﬁ ({/,/éé(:/ LG prr—~—"" By:

You ngsMman Ruth M oungs

James E

DATE. S /Y /2] APPROVED BY LENDER: -

Pacific Northwest Ban

By:_Rich Engom, Senior Vice President -

L

, Skagit County Auditor

5/156/2001 Page 4 of 7 11:27:42AM




ACKNOWLEDGMENT -- ORDINARY

” “Connty of

. STATE OF WASHINGTON } s,

""On this day personally appeared before me

to me known to be the individual ___ described in and who executed the within and foregoing instrument and
acknowledged to me that signed the same as free and voluntary act and deed for the

purposes_'_th ieln menhoned
Gtven under my hand and official seal this of

Notdiy Publtc in,..dh'cffor the State of Washington, residing at

ACKN OWLEDGMENT -= CQORATION

STATE OF WASHINGTON' } ss.
County of ST 1T
On this / L/ "7/?' . day of J/N# Y L0 |
before me personally appeared 1/ ]h,um ). \fﬁbfk)ﬁﬁ mfhg) M Yises LipdSm 542-j

Irmes £ Nudismaal <‘i" ﬁw 17 Ml ity S And fome known
tobethe MEMBEVLS - K of ﬂlecospera&eﬁ that
executed the within and foregoing mstrument and acknowledged the said instrument to be the free and Voluntary act
and deed of said eer(p&gffon for the uses and purposes mentloned and on oath stated that #%he Y weuthorized
to execute said instrument. g

IN WIT. WM@W‘#@M: my han and difixed my official seal the day and year first

above written. i OFFICALSEAL -~ | /
|- (i lotlee

o NITAM, TERWILUGER A%
Notary Pubhc in i fé‘?&hce(gtyfeSWﬁ%R‘hLWIng at ’ﬁZ/H LTS

©amns Exgires MAY 10,2002

ACKNOWLEDGMENT — ATToR“'NMT“
STATE OF WASHINGTON } ss.

County of N
before me personally appeared

uamta Terwnlhger

who executed the within instrument as Attorney in Fact for
and acknowledged to me that he signed and sealed the same as his free and voluntary act and deed as attorney in fact
for for the uses and pury
oath stated that the power of attorney authorizing the execution of this mstrument has not been revoked and that the

05eS therein mentioned, and on

said 1S NOW llvmg, and is not Insane.

Given under my hand and official seal the day and year last above wm‘ten iy

Notary Public in and for the State of Washington, residing at

ACKNOWLEDGMENT -- PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE, GUARDIAN, TRUSTEE
STATE OF WASHINGTON } 5.

County of Zg/\// f

On this /4774 day of W a2 20D /
personally appeared Jﬁm&’«j £ YM»WJA S 7%/ &7’7—{ /48 \/2)4 K S
to me known to be the individual 5 _described in and who executed the within and foregoing mstrument“' and on oath
stated that _ THEN l"7‘:Tp%_authonzed to execute the instrument and acknowledges it as the T@Mﬁik?:/ '

of YD Jdé‘yﬁﬂ&d 12445710 be the free and voluntary act of such party for the uses and purposes mentloned m the

ent.

v

bbove W?’I .

IR A o™

A zdmg at /42’7//%{()'7&7’21“\
BFIEYEY-5Ys3

JUAN!TA M. TEHWILLIGER
NS BB REARE QR WBHNBI Bt afe of Washy
My“”éﬁ;;%?n%nwnjgw

1S-100 LF (01/97)
Juanita Terwilliger “ll“l m

T

, Skagit County Auditor

5/15/2001 Page S5of 7 11:27:42AM



M-1094-208380
P-92876-E

DESCRIPTION:

A portion of Section 2, 11 and 12 Township 34 North, Range 2
East, W.M. skagit County, Washlngton, lying South of the
Burllngton Northern Railway right of way, North of the County road
right of way and: East of the Swinomish Slough, being further
described as follows: -

Beginning at the p01nt of mean.hlgh water on the Southerly right of
way of said Burlington: Rallway Said point being North 12°43’10"
West a distance of 242. 08 feet from the meander corner on the
section line between said Sectlons 2 and 11. Said meander corner
being South 88°44’'16e" West a distance of 1061.85 feet from the
section corner common to sald Sections 2, 11 and 12;
thence along said Southerly. Burllngton Northern Rallway right of
way through the following courses:
South 58°00’00" East a dlstance of 1976.88 feet to the
beginning of a 2° spiral curve to the left; thence along
said 2° spiral curve to the. 1eft through a spiral curve
having a chord bearing of South 58°945’55" East and a chord
distance of 201.61 feet to the point of curvature of a
2914.79 foot radius curve to the: ‘left; thence along said
2914.79 foot radius curve to the left- through a central
angle of 01°46’02" for an arc length of 89.90 feet.

thence leav1ng said railroad right of way South 28°07'34" West a
distance of 7.39 feet more or less to-a point-on the Northerly
right of way of the county road. Said point be1ng on a 5759.50
foot radius curve and having a radial bearlng of South 18°40'26"
West;
thenoe Westerly along said county road rlght of~way through the
following courses: v
Along said 5759.50 foot radlus curve to the left’ ‘through a
central angle of 03°04’26" for an arc length of . 308.99
feet; thence North 74°24’'00" West a distance” of 1317.16
feet; thence West a distance of 113.96 feet 'to a point on
the mean high water line along an ancient dlke;:g L
thence Northerly along said mean high water llne_,f-" "
following courses: '
North 17°31’53" West a distance of 197.65 feet
North 24°21’26" West a distance of 237.06 feet;
North 21°25’08" West a distance of 124.84 feet;
North 22°02’47" West a distance of 99.56 feet; - O
North 02°21’25" West a distance of 133.31 feet to a- one half-
inch iron pipe as it existed in 1976; thence contlnulng North
02°21'25" West a distance of 10.89 feet to the point of beglnnlng.

- Continued -

AN T

Skaglt County Audlt
or
5/15f2001 Page gof 7 11:27:42am



M-1024-208380

Schedule "A:= 1 " ; P-92876-E

DESCRIPTION CONTINUED

Fish Road No. 26
adjoining the Southwesterly boundary of sald premlses as vacated by
Final Order of Vacatlon recorded January 30, 1998, under Auditor’s
File No. 9801300061 records of Skagit County, Washlngton

Situate in the County{ f Skaglt State of Washington.

llﬂ!fllllilﬂlllﬂlﬂIilllIIIINI/I//!II/IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIINIIHIII

Skag:t County Audltor

5/15!2001 Page 7 of 7 11:27:42AMm



